CERTIFICATE



ISO 45001:2018

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

SOLETANCHE Polska Sp. z o.o.

Scope of certification:

DEKRA DEKRA

Design and execution of specialist geotechnical and hydrotechnical works, special foundations and engineering works

Certified location:

ul. Powązkowska 44C; 01-797 Warszawa

(further locations see annex)

is a member of the certified body that establishes and maintains an occupational health and safety management system in accordance with the above mentioned standard. This was verified by audit report no.. W-A464016/A11/P/18001.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate : 450220014 2019-12-29 Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 2020-02-24 2022-12-29

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-02-24 DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de



Annex to the Certificate No. 450220014

valid from 2020-02-24 to 2022-12-29

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	SOLETANCHE Polska Sp. z o.o.	UI. Powązkowska 44c 01-797 Warszawa	See page 1
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	SOLETANCHE Polska Sp. z o.o.	Ul. Orzechowa 5 80-175 Gdańsk	Design and execution of specialist geotechnical and hydrotechnical works, special foundations and engineering works
2.	SOLETANCHE Polska Sp. z o.o.	Ul. Wielicka 250 30-663 Kraków	Design and execution of specialist geotechnical and hydrotechnical works, special foundations and engineering works
3.	SOLETANCHE Polska Sp. z o.o.	UI. Żmigrodzka 244; 50-208 Wrocław	Design and execution of specialist geotechnical and hydrotechnical works, special foundations and engineering works
4.	Baza Sprzętu	Ul. Marywilska 38 03-228 Warszawa	Design and execution of specialist geotechnical and hydrotechnical works, special foundations and engineering works

Dr. Gerhard Nagel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-02-24